Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts	Eurex14e		
and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland	As of 13.05.2019		
	Page 1		
*********************************	******		
AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLO	WS:		
INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED			
DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT			
*******************************	******		

[...]

Annex A in relation to Subsection 1.6 of the Contract Specifications:

Futures on Shares of	Product ID	Group ID*	Cash Market- ID*	Contract Size	Minimum Price Change	Currency**	Minimum Block Trade Size
[]							
AtoS S.A.	AXIG	FR01	XPAR	<u>100</u>	0.0001	<u>EUR</u>	<u>5</u>
ADMIRAL GRP PLC	<u>FLNJ</u>	<u>GB01</u>	XLON	<u>1000</u>	0.0001	<u>GBX</u>	<u>5</u>
HANNOVER RÜCK SE	<u>HNRM</u>	DE01	XETR	<u>100</u>	0.0001	<u>EUR</u>	<u>5</u>
Neste OYJ	NEFG	<u>FI01</u>	XHEL	<u>100</u>	0.0001	<u>EUR</u>	<u>10</u>
OC Oerlikon Corporation AG - N.	<u>OERH</u>	<u>CH01</u>	XVTX	100	0.0001	CHF	<u>25</u>
Royal Bank of Scotld Grp PLC	RBSH	<u>GB01</u>	XLON	<u>1000</u>	0.0001	<u>GBX</u>	<u>10</u>
Rio Tinto PLC	RIOH	<u>GB01</u>	XLON	1000	0.0001	GBX	1
[]							

^{*} The group ID as well as the cash market ID shall be assigned by Eurex Deutschland according to the following table and shall, amongst others things, serve the purpose of determining a market place for the price of the share underlying the contract. [...]

[...]

Annex D in relation to Subsection 1.13 of the Contract Specifications:

Futures contracts on the dividends of Shares ("Single Stock Dividend Futures")	Product ID	Group ID*	Cash Market- ID*	Maximum term (years)	Contract Size	Minimum Price Change	Curren cy**	Minimum Block Trade Size
[]								
Rio Tinto PLC	R3TZ	<u>GB21</u>	XLON	<u>5</u>	1000	0.01	<u>GBX</u>	<u>50</u>
[]								

The group ID as well as the cash market ID shall be assigned by Eurex Deutschland according to the following table and shall merely have an internal assignment function. If the reference market of the underlying share is changed within the Electronic Trading System of the Euronext Exchanges Euronext Brussels, Euronext Paris and Euronext Amsterdam, the Management Board of Eurex Deutschland may change the cash market-ID for a contract and thus determine a relevant cash market other than the cash market determined upon the introduction of the contract.

^{**} GBX: Pence Sterling

^{**} GBX: Pence Sterling

Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts	Eurex14e		
and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland	As of 13.05.2019		
	Page 2		

[...]
